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DELTA
8.85

104.50

86.10

100.47

4.02

4.99

90.00

2.59

90.00

90.00

90.00

5.53

84.90

97.35

3.87

4.78

7.15

0.30

4.19

0.59

1.64

CHORD
30.86'

213.48'

211.62'

176.80'

8.07'

13.49'

35.36'

7.00'

35.36'

35.36'

35.36'

26.04'

33.75'

37.55'

12.16'

18.34'

28.68'

1.41'

282.80'

40.12'

110.59'

TANGENT
15.47

174.34

144.80

138.21

4.04

6.75

25.00

3.50

25.00

25.00

25.00

13.03

22.87

28.43

6.08

9.18

14.37

0.70

141.49

20.06

55.30

CHORD BEARING
S59°50'10"E

N72°20'23"E

S78°57'01"W

N74°21'06"E

N22°06'12"E

S22°35'08"W

N24°54'30"W

N56°42'20"W

N65°05'30"E

S24°54'30"E

S65°05'30"W

S23°09'15"W

S12°57'38"E

N75°54'56"E

N57°20'53"W

S57°48'02"E

N23°39'59"E

S20°14'28"W

S23°21'28"W

N25°44'56"E

S26°51'53"W

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS:
-WHISPER WOODS OVERALL (20% OF TOTAL PROJECT AREA AS MINIMUM OPEN SPACE)
-PROJECT AREA = 10.33 AC.
-MINIMUM REQUIRED OPEN SPACE = 0.2 X 10.33 = 2.07 AC.

EN
G

IN
EE

RI
N

G
, L

LC
.

17
20

 S
E 

16
th

 A
ve

. B
ld

g 
10

0,
 O

ca
la

, F
L 

34
47

1
Of

fic
e:

 (3
52

) 3
87

-4
54

0 
   

Fa
x:

 (3
52

) 3
87

-4
54

5
CE

RT
IF

IC
AT

E 
OF

 A
UT

HO
RI

ZA
TI

ON
 #

26
75

6

0

SCALE IN FEET

D.E. - DRAINAGE EASEMENT
D.U.E. - DRAINAGE, UTILITY, ACCESS EASEMENT
A.E. - MAINTENANCE ACCESS EASEMENT
L.E. - LANDSCAPE EASEMENT
DRA - DRAINAGE RETENTION AREA

FUTURE LAND USE...................HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
UNITS.......................................74
PROPERTY AREA......................10.33 ACRES
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL AREA ......2.40 ACRES
RESIDENTIAL R/W....................1.79 ACRES (TRACT C)
TOTAL TRACTS ........................5 TRACTS
GROSS DENSITY.......................7.6 UNITS / ACRE
ZONING...................................PUD
ROAD LENGTH.........................0.37 MILES
WATER SUPPLY.......................CENTRAL
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM...CENTRAL

Notes:
1. ALL RIGHT-OF-WAY RADII AT INTERSECTIONS TO BE 25'.
2. PRIVATE ROAD STATUS WITH 40' RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH TOGETHER WITH

10.00' UTILITY EASEMENT.
3. TRACTS A,B,C,D & E  ARE  RESERVED FOR LANDSCAPING, RECREATION,

DRAINAGE &  UTILITIES, MAINTENANCE, INGRESS, EGRESS, INGRESS,
SIGNAGE AND SUCH OTHER PURPOSES THAT ARE LEGALLY PERMITTED.

4. STREET RIGHT-OF-WAYS, DELINEATED AS TRACT (G) ARE COMMON AREAS.
5. LIFT STATION TRACT E IS TO BE CONVEYED TO MARION COUNTY.
6. ALL LOTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE SERVED BY CENTRAL WATER AND

SEWER.
7. ALL LOTS/TRACTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL USE THE INTERNAL

SUBDIVISION ROADWAYS FOR DRIVEWAY/VEHICLE ACCESS.
8. ALL CONSTRUCTION COVERED BY THESE PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY CONTROL STANDARDS
CONTAINED IN THE MARION COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE.

9. HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF BOTH NEW AND REPLACEMENT QUADRANT STREET
SIGNS.

10. WATER/ SEWER UTILITIES PROVIDED BY MARION COUNTY UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT.

11. H.O.A. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STORM WATER MAINTENANCE.
12. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES (SCREEN ENCLOSURES, ETC.) SHALL CONFORM TO

THE BUILDING SETBACKS AS DETAILED.
13. ADDITIONAL PERMITS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR MONUMENT SIGNAGE.
14. STORMWATER CONVEYANCE LOCATION TO BE FINALIZED WITH CONSTRUCTION

PLANS.  FINAL SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE 20' DRAINAGE EASEMENTS OVER
CONVEYANCE PIPES AND 30' ACCESS TRACTS TO DRAINAGE RETENTION AREAS PER
LDC.

PROJECT BOUNDARY

PROJECT BOUNDARY

5' CONC. SIDEWALK

PROJECT BOUNDARY

LIFT STATION
DROP CURB (TYP.)

N/A

1.21 0.30

N/A
C 1.17 1.51 0.07 1.040.26

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

TRACT

TOTAL
TRACT
AREA

(ACRES)

TRACT OPEN SPACE
(TOTAL TRACT MINUS

DRA)
(ACRES)

ALLOWED RETENTION
AREA OPEN SPACE

(25% OF DRA)
(ACRES)

TOTAL OPEN
SPACE

(ACRES)

D

B

2.13 1.20 1.50

0.46 0.83 0.46

TOP OF
BANK

(ACRES)

3.91TOTAL

MODIFIED TYPE 'E' BUFFER
BUFFER SHALL CONSIST OF A TEN-FOOT WIDE LANDSCAPE STRIP WITH A 6' PRIVACY FENCE. THE
BUFFER SHALL CONTAIN SHRUBS TO BE PLANTED IN A DOUBLE-STAGGERED ROW AND BE
CAPABLE OF REACHING A MAINTAINED HEIGHT OF SIX FEET WITHIN THREE YEARS.
GROUNDCOVERS AND/OR TURFGRASS SHALL NOT BE USED IN THIS BUFFER.

TYPE 'C' BUFFER
SHALL CONSIST OF A 15-FOOT WIDE LANDSCAPE STRIP WITHOUT A BUFFER WALL. THE BUFFER
SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST TWO SHADE TREES AND THREE ACCENT/ORNAMENTAL TREES FOR
EVERY 100 LINEAL FEET OR FRACTIONAL PART THEREOF. SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS,
EXCLUDING TURFGRASS, SHALL COMPRISE AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED BUFFER
AND FORM A LAYERED LANDSCAPE SCREEN WITH A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF THREE FEET ACHIEVED
WITHIN ONE YEAR.

PRIVACY FENCE TO BE INSTALLED AFTER 30% OF BUILDINGS ARE FINALIZED.

PROPOSED 6'
PRIVACY FENCE

(PER PUD)

PROPOSED 6'
PRIVACY FENCE
(PER PUD)

TYPICAL LOT DETAILS

10' D.U.E.

N.T.S

10' D.U.E.

5' D.U.E.

10' D.E.

5' D.U.E.

℄℄

℄

THIS DISTANCE SHALL BE
THE LESSER OF 1/2 THE LOT
WIDTH OR 50 FEET

5' SIDE
SETBACK

5' SIDE
SETBACK 15' SIDE STREET

SETBACK

15' REAR
SETBACK

20' FRONT
SETBACK DRIVEW

AY
W

20'

25' 45' MIN.

100' MIN

TYPICAL LOT DIMENSIONS

℄℄

℄℄

20'

20'

N.T.S
GARAGE FRONT
SETBACK FROM

SIODEWALK

PROPOSED
DRIVEWAY22'

MIN

.

FRONT
BUILDING
SETBACK
(20' MIN.)

R/W

EOP
BOC

5'
SIDEWALK

ACCESSORY DWELLNG UNITS ARE PROHIBITED.

TYPE

SFR STANDARD - PRINCIPLE  STRUCTURE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

26' 2600 SF 20'
(22' FROM
SIDEWALK

15' 5' 40'

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE = E.G. POOL, POOL SCREEN ENCLOSURE, ADD-ON SCREEN ENCLOSURE, OR STORAGE SHED, ETC.
N/A/ = NOT APPLICABLE X = MISSING OR NOT PROVIDED.

MINIMUM MINIMUM SETBACKS
WIDTH AREA FRONT REAR SIDE HEIGHT

N/A N/A N/A 5'5' 20'


